

District:- South 24 Parganas
In the Court of the District Judge at Alipore

Matrimonial Suit No- 1958/2024 (F. No- 5465 /2024)
CNR No. WBSP01-008536 -2024

Present : Sri Subhradip Mitra, District Judge, South 24 Parganas, Alipore

Avijit Roy

Petitioner

Sonia Adhikary

Respondent

Order No-1
Order dt. 02.07.2024

This is an application ***U/s 27 of the Special Marriage Act, 1954*** filed by the petitioner/husband. Proper court fees has been paid.

Requisite of notice in both ways put in with process fees.

Register.

The Matrimonial Suit is transferred to the file of ***the Ld. Additional District Judge 1st Court, Alipore*** for disposal.

Fix 12.08.2024 for appearance of the petitioner before the Ld. transferee Court.

Office to send the record to the Ld. Transferee Court by the date fixed.

District Judge
South 24-Parganas
(WB001129)