

CNR No: WBSP01-008536-2024
Present: Rajesh Chakraborty [J.O Code: WB00764]
MAT Suit No: 1958 of 2024

Order No.08 dated: 10-09-2025

Today is fixed for filing of draft copy of paper publication.

Petitioner is represented through his learned advocate and on his behalf lawyer's hazira is filed.

Learned advocate for the petitioner files two papers along with fristy. Let the same be kept with the case.

Neither respondent nor her learned advocate appeared before this court on repeated.

It appears from the case record that respondent did not appear before this court in spite of publishing the notice in the newspaper.

Hence for the ends of the justice the case is adjourned today.

Respondent is directed to appear before this court on the date fixed i.d. ex parte hearing against her.

To 20-12-2025 for appearance of respondent i.d. ex parte hearing.

Typed to the dictation directly;

corrected on the system.

Sd/- Rajesh Chakraborty Additional District Judge, 01 st Court, Alipore, South 24 Parganas.	Sd/- Rajesh Chakraborty Additional District Judge, 01 st Court, Alipore, South 24 Parganas.
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------